BOOK 117PHOF 914

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FILED

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

MAY 1 6 2019 9:44 TASSI O'NEIL AM COUNTY CLERK

In the Matter of the Appointment of a Member to the Tillamook County Library Board ORDER #19-<u>0,20</u>

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on May 15, 2019 at the request of the Tillamook County Library Board and Sara Charlton, Library Director. The Board, being fully apprised finds as follows:

- 1. In accordance with the Tillamook County Library Board Ordinance, members shall not serve for more than two consecutive full terms, in addition to a partial term to fill a vacant position.
- 2. Bob Favret has served two consecutive full terms on the Tillamook County Library Board. His term expired on December 31, 2018.
- 3. Sayde Moser is qualified and willing to serve on the Tillamook County Library Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

4. Sayde Moser be and hereby is appointed to the Tillamook County Library Board to serve a four-year term expiring on December 31, 2022.

DATED THIS 15th day of May, 2019.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

David Yamamoto, Chair

Bull Burtle Bill Baertlein, Vice-Chair

Mary Faith Bell, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil County Clerk

By: Special Deputy



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Stevens, County Counsel